DEC 15 2004 9:57 AM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC029068673 TO 917033065995 P.02 Docket No.: 66302-024 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03:01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PQ8A/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Tab settings 🔷 📤 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABB AB Name: MeDetec AB Address: Siktgatan 1, SE-162 50 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Vallingby _____ State/Prov.: D Other Country: Sweden Execution Date: July 24, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,504,364 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🖾 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25,505 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC credited or debited to deposit account 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 300 West 8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

City: Washington

Country: US

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing <u>information</u> is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. Deluca

Name of Person Signing

_____State/Prov.; DC

ZIP: 20005

Signature

04-2223

ature

December 15, 2004

2

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Sox 1458, Mexandria, VA 22313-1450

ABB Ref no: 8509US

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We,

ABB AB

Kopparbergsvägen 2 SE-721 83 Västerås Sweden

hereby declare that we on August 10, 2004

have assigned all our right in and to the

U.S. Patent No. 6504364

to:

MeDetec AB (org. nr 556661-0324)

Siktgatan 1

SE-162 50 Vällingby

Sweden

Västerås_ 2004-07-24

Assignor:

ABB AB

Gunar Biorkenor

Harriet Piscator

Assignee:

MeDetec AB

lakan Johansson

Åsa Furn

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 06063